WHATTOZEE NETWORKS INC.

P.O. Box 10322, Pacific Centre Suite 1450 – 701 W. Georgia Street

Vancouver, BC V7Y 1G5

Tel: 604 678 8941 Fax: 604 689 7442

WHATTOZEE REAPPOINTS KARL KOTTMEIER TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS

- Stock Options Granted

Vancouver, British Columbia, June 8, 2017 – Whattozee Networks Inc. (Canadian Securities Exchange:

WTZ) (the "Company") is pleased to announce that Karl Kottmeier, President and Chief Executive Officer

of the Company, has been re-appointed to the Board of Directors. Mr. Kottmeier's appointment is in

replacement of Mr. Allen Ambrose, who recently tendered his resignation.

Mr. Kottmeier has been the Company's CEO since inception. A former investment adviser and member

of several brokerage firm corporate finance teams, Mr. Kottmeier has over 25 years of practical experience

in listing, financing and administering emerging growth companies on the Toronto Stock Exchange, TSX

Venture Exchanges and Canadian Securities Exchange. He holds a Bachelor of Arts degree from the

University of British Columbia.

Additionally, pursuant to Whattozee's stock option plan – the Company has granted options to purchase

900,000 common shares at \$0.10 per share to certain eligible officers and consultants. The options expire

in five years.

For more information, please contact Karl Kottmeier, President, at (604) 689-7422.

"Karl Kottmeier"

President

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.